THE DATASHEET OF
LQH3NPH3R3MMEL
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Spec No. JELF243A-9148E-01                                                                         P1/10
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
CHIP COIL (CHIP INDUCTOR) for Automotive powertrain/safety equipment
LQH3NPH□□□□MEL Murata Standard Reference Specification [AEC-Q200]
1. Scope

*1
(Based on
inductance
change)
*2 Based on
Temperature rise
*3
Ambient
temperature
(85°C)
*4
Ambient
temperature
(105°C)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
 LQH3NPH1R0MMEL 1.0
M:±20%
0.025±20% 100 2350 2730 3000 3800 1600
2
 LQH3NPH2R2MMEL 2.2 0.065±20% 60 1800 2130 2100 2350 1220
 LQH3NPH3R3MMEL 3.3 0.084±20% 55 1520 1780 1900 2200 1150
 LQH3NPH4R7MMEL 4.7 0.10±20% 40 1300 1530 1700 1930 1000
 LQH3NPH6R8MMEL 6.8 0.14±20% 30 1040 1210 1450 1650 900
 LQH3NPH100MMEL 10 0.19±20% 20 810 940 1280 1470 800
 LQH3NPH150MMEL 15 0.29±20% 15 660 800 1020 1150 620
 LQH3NPH220MMEL 22 0.40±20% 10 570 680 860 1000 540
 LQH3NPH330MMEL 33 0.55±20% 8 440 540 760 890 460
 LQH3NPH470MMEL 47 0.82±20% 5 380 450 610 710 380
 LQH3NPH560MMEL 56 1.0±20% 5 350 410 500 650 320
 LQH3NPH680MMEL 68 1.15±20% 5 310 380 470 610 300
 LQH3NPH101MMEL 100 1.59±20% 3 260 310 430 520 270
*1:When applied Rated current to the Products , Inductance will be within ±30% of initial inductance value range.
*2:Keep the temperature (ambient temperature plus self-generation of heat) under 125°C.
*3:When applied Rated current to the Products ,temperature rise caused by self-generated heat shall be limited to 40°C max.
(Ambient temperature 85°C).